

T.Suit.1894 of 2025
Present: S.Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.04/ dated 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction along with money receipt.

Defendant appears today by filing V>Nama along with an adjournment petition, on the ground stated therein.

Let all be kept with the record.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 07.01.2026 for filing W.S. by the defendant.

W.O. if any in the meantime.

Ad-interim order is extended till 01.12.2025.(Due to annual vacation)

Judge
(Bench III)